Dear Parent,

Assalaamualaikum.

We hope that you are doing well by the grace of the Almighty.

All of us are surely going through a tough time -a situation that we never faced earlier.

The pandemic that was expected to start declining in a month or two in our country has not yet come under control. As per reports, cases in our city have increased alarmingly.

Considering the impact of the situation and as per the press statement of the Honourable CM, the school had initially, given an overall discount of 10% on the fee so as to make it equal to previous year's fee structure (It may be noted that Schools affiliated to CBSE start their new session in March/April). Realising the difficulty of the parents and again as per the statement of the Honourable CM, it was also decided that the fee may be remitted on monthly basis.

The school does not charge fee other than tuition fee. Transport and meals – both out sourced - are optional and not being charged since the lockdown started.

Further to the above, realizing the difficulty still being faced by some of the parents, the school has decided to give possible discounts if they are unable to pay the tuition fee even on monthly basis.

Kindly note that the monthly fee structure for AIS and AGIS has been included in this document. The link to the fee discount application is also there on the home page. If required, you may please download the same, fill it up and submit it to our Accounts department.

Online classes will continue till we get clear instructions regarding the subject from competent authorities.

We pray to the Almighty Allah that the pandemic gets over soon and happiness and wellbeing returns to the ummah and the whole mankind.

**Azaan Group of Institutions** 

## MONTHLY FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21 COLLECTED IN 11 EQUAL INSTALLMENTS

## AZAAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

CLASS	MONTHLY TUITION FEE
1 TO 5	Rs 5300
6 TO 8	Rs 6030
9 <sup>th</sup>	Rs 6325
10 <sup>th</sup>	Rs 6770
11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup>	Rs 7500

## MONTHLY FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21 COLLECTED IN 11 EQUAL INSTALLMENTS AZAAN GEMS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

CLASS	MONTHLY TUITION FEE
NUR TO PP2	Rs 5550
1 TO 5	Rs 5300
6 <sup>th</sup> & 7 <sup>th</sup>	Rs 6030